General Information
CHAPTER 2
General Information
2
SNOWMOBILE NUMBER DESIGNATIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.2
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.2
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (VIN)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.3
TUNNEL DECAL. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.3

SNOWMOBILE NUMBER
DESIGNATIONS
Model Number Designation
Example: S08MX6FS
GROUP
MODEL
YEAR
MODEL LINE MODEL TYPE ENGINE MODIFIER VIN IDENTIFIER
OPTION
IDENTIFIER
1st digit 2/3rd digit 4th digit 5th digit 6th digit* 7th digit* 8th digit 9th digit**
S 08 M X 6 F S
S=Snow
08 = 2008
09 = 2009
10 = 2010
11 = 2011
12 = 2012
13 = 2013
14 = 2014
15 = 2015
M=Race IQ
N=Edge
P= IQ
S=Gen II
W=Mini Indy
B = Basic
D = LX
E = Dragon SP
G = 155 RMK
H = 163 RMK
J = 136 RMK
K = 144 RMK
L = 146 Assault
M = 155 STD.
N = 163 STD.
P = Performance
R = Switchback
S = Switchback
Prem.
T = Touring
U = Utility
X = Race
Y = Touring LTD.
1A=121 F/C OHV 4 Cycle Fuji
3A=340 F/C Piston Port
4B=488 L/C Piston Port
5B=544 F/C Cylinder Reed
6F=600 EV L/C Case Reed
6H=600 EV L/C Case Reed CFI
6J = 600 EV L/C Case Reed Race
6K = 600 EV L/C Case Reed CFI -
DC-CFI (MY10-11 600 WT = 600
2+2)
7E=750 Four Stroke
7F=750 Four Stroke Turbo
7J=700 EV L/C Case Reed CFI
8E / 8F = 794 EV L/C Case Reed
CFI
E=Europe
M=Military
R=Rolling
Chassis
S=Standard
Option
L = Electric
Start
*=digits that would transfer to 17 digit VIN and are used in digits 4-8 respectively
**=9th digit will be used on color/featured versions of models (not including the base)
First 3 digits and 9th digit are used in the model number only. They are not used with the 17 digit VIN.
2.2
9922854 - 2007-2011 IQ Service Manual
©2010 Polaris Sales Inc.

	General Information
	Snowmobile Number Designations
	Model Number Designation
	Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)
	Tunnel Decal
	VIN Number Designation
	Publication Part Numbers
	2011 Publications
	2010 Publications
	2009 Publications
	2008 Publications
	2007 Publications
	Service / Safety Bulletins
	Engine Data Formulas
	Compression Ratio
	Compression Ratio Example
	Head cc Removal Example
	Port Opening Duration
	Torque Conversion
	US to Metric
	General Reference
	Standard Bolt Torque Specification
	Fuel / Oil Premix Ratios
	Gasoline Volatility
	SAE Tap Drill Sizes
	Metric Tap Drill Sizes
	Decimal Equivalents
	Measurement Conversion Chart
	Piston Wash / Spark Plug Reading
	Service Precautions
	GENERAL PRECAUTIONS
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true